
CANADA -TONNAGE ENGAGED IN T H E COASTING TRADE, 1891. 

PROVINCES. 

British Columbia 

New Brunswick 

Nova Scotia 

Ontario 

Prince Edward Island 

Quebec 

Manitoba 

Total 

BRITISH. 

Steamers. 

Arrived. 

Tons. 

1,542,340 

343,139 

1,206,094 

4.421,727 

436,182 

1,961,479 

2,485 

9,913,446 

Departed. 

Tons. 

1,554,332 

360,119 

1,244,906 

3,814,485 

433,637 

1,928,791 

2,485 

9,338,755 

Sailing Vessels. 

Arrived. 

Tons. 

22,735 

262.881 

899,084 

564,067 

113,707 

760,911 

1,911 

2,625,296 

Departed. 

Tons 

21,733 

234,711 

905,835 

575,562 

112,024 

713,354 

1,911 

2,565,130 

FOREIGN. 

Steamers. 

Arri ved. 

Tons. 

43,081 

141,149 

19,146 

2,964 

206,340 

] )eparted. 

Tons. 

1,697 

28,996 

140,985 

19,494 

1,976 

193,148 

Sailing Vessels. 

Arrived. 

Tons. 

12 234 

52,164 

8,157 

1,523 

16,614 

90,692 

Departed. 

Tons. 

5,160 

41,423 

1,725 

3,475 

1,540 

53,323 

Totals. 

Tons. 

3,141,140 

1,219,941 

4,421,583 

9,667,857 

1,139,188 

5,387,629 

8,792 

24,986,130 
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