CANADA—TONNAGE ENGAGED IN THE COASTING TRADE, 1891.

	British.				Foreign.				
Provinces.	Steamers.		Sailing Vessels.		Steamers.		Sailing Vessels.		Totals.
	Arrived.	Departed.	Arrived.	Departed.	Arrived.	Departed.	Arrived.	Departed.	
	Tons.	Tons.	Tons.	Tons	Tons.	Tons.	Tons.	Tons.	Tons.
British Columbia	1,542,340	$\begin{array}{c c} 1,554,332 \end{array}$	22,735	21,733	,,				3,141,140
New Brunswick	343,139	360,119	262.881	234,711		1,697	12 234	5,160	1,219,941
Nova Scotia	1,206,094	1,244,906	899,084	905,835	43,081	28, 996	52,164	41,423	4,421,583
Ontario	4.421,727	3,814,485	564,067	575,562	141,149	140,985	8,157	1,725	9,667,857
Prince Edward Island	436,182	433,637	113,707	112,024	19,146	19,494	1,523	3,475	1,139,188
Quebec	1,961,479	1,928,791	760,911	713,354	2,964	1,976	16,614	1,540	5,387,629
Manitoba	2,485	2,485	1,911	1,911	*****				8,792
Total	9,913,446	9,338,755	2,625,296	2,565,130	206,340	193,148	90,692	53,323	24,986,130